
TOP BREEDER

2013

RANK

1

MANCILLA, JOEY 89-30811 TOTAL 86531

7

465

175

# of CH:

# of GRCH:

Pts for Ch:

Pts for GrCh:

# of HOF: 3 Pts for HOF: 225

CH

0242B2 ASAWOOD'S PRINCIPAL SUBJECT08/25/13 BASENJI

0241B2 ASAWOOD'S PRINCIPAL ACTOR11/09/13 BASENJI

0183B2 ASAWD'S EVERYTHING U DO12/07/13 BASENJI

0253B2 ASAWOOD'S ORLANDO12/07/13 BASENJI

0190B2 ASAWD'S DANCING FIRECRACKER12/07/13 BASENJI

0185B2 ASAWD'S EVERYTHING U DREAM12/08/13 BASENJI

0116B2 ASAWOOD'S QUAKER OATH12/08/13 BASENJI

23988D2 VON JON JON ONLY D BEST SS10/06/13 BEAGLE

23348H2 ASAWOOD'S PRECIOUS DUTCHESS08/01/13 DACHSHUND

27438H2 ASAWOOD'S EVENING PRINCE08/02/13 DACHSHUND

23678H2 FOURSQUARE NIKITA V ASAWOOD08/03/13 DACHSHUND

26207H2 ASAWOOD'S BLACK MAILER08/25/13 DACHSHUND

27433H2 ASAWOOD'S FULL FORCE09/29/13 DACHSHUND

26209H2 ASAWOOD'S BLACK WIDOW11/06/13 DACHSHUND

23347H2 ASAWOOD'S PRECIOUS KISS11/06/13 DACHSHUND

27439H2 ASAWOOD'S EVENING GOWN11/06/13 DACHSHUND

22718H2 FOURSQUARE'S SEANNAH ASAWD11/06/13 DACHSHUND

23350H2 ASAWOOD'S PRINCE OF NARNIA11/06/13 DACHSHUND

23344H2 ASAWOOD'S RED HOT PORSCHE11/06/13 DACHSHUND

27440H2 ASAWOOD'S EVENING AFFAIR11/09/13 DACHSHUND

27443H2 ASAWOOD'S EVENING JEWEL12/07/13 DACHSHUND

26799J3 ASAWOOD'S KNOT BY CHNACE08/01/13 DOBERMANN

26801J3 ASAWOOD'S KNOTTING HILL08/02/13 DOBERMANN

26800J3 ASAWOOD'S KNOTSBERRY11/06/13 DOBERMANN

28857J3 ASAWOOD'S ALL I EVER WANTED (IMP IN DAM)11/06/13 DOBERMANN

30408J3 ASAWOOD'S JONJON LOUIS VTTN11/06/13 DOBERMANN

30409J3 ASAWOOD'S JONJON LEX LUTHOR11/06/13 DOBERMANN

29207J3 ASAWOOD'S JON JON VLADIMIRE11/06/13 DOBERMANN

30407J3 ASAWOOD'S JONJON LOVERBOY11/09/13 DOBERMANN

1633S2 ASAWOOD'S SCANDALOUS AFFAIR08/01/13 WHIPPET

1638S2 ASAWOOD'S QUEEN NATALIA12/07/13 WHIPPET

GR CH

0149B2 ASAWOOD'S ZOLTAN11/06/13 BASENJI

26204H2 ASAWOOD'S BLACK MUSTANG07/27/13 DACHSHUND

26205H2 ASAWOOD'S BLACK CHEROKEE08/03/13 DACHSHUND

23487H2 ASAWOOD'S STEP UP D TEMPO08/03/13 DACHSHUND

27433H2 ASAWOOD'S FULL FORCE11/06/13 DACHSHUND

23348H2 ASAWOOD'S PRECIOUS DUTCHESS12/08/13 DACHSHUND

1633S2 ASAWOOD'S SCANDALOUS AFFAIR11/06/13 WHIPPET

HOF

23487H2 ASAWOOD'S STEP UP D TEMPO11/09/13 DACHSHUND

29211J3 ASAWOOD'S JON JON VALENTINA11/09/13 DOBERMANN

1641S2 ASAWOOD'S QUEEN ESPERAZA11/06/13 WHIPPET



RANK

2

MANCILLA, CARMELITA 98-57885 TOTAL 85030

7

450

175

# of CH:

# of GRCH:

Pts for Ch:

Pts for GrCh:

# of HOF: 3 Pts for HOF: 225

CH

0242B2 ASAWOOD'S PRINCIPAL SUBJECT08/25/13 BASENJI

0241B2 ASAWOOD'S PRINCIPAL ACTOR11/09/13 BASENJI

0183B2 ASAWD'S EVERYTHING U DO12/07/13 BASENJI

0190B2 ASAWD'S DANCING FIRECRACKER12/07/13 BASENJI

0253B2 ASAWOOD'S ORLANDO12/07/13 BASENJI

0185B2 ASAWD'S EVERYTHING U DREAM12/08/13 BASENJI

0116B2 ASAWOOD'S QUAKER OATH12/08/13 BASENJI

23348H2 ASAWOOD'S PRECIOUS DUTCHESS08/01/13 DACHSHUND

27438H2 ASAWOOD'S EVENING PRINCE08/02/13 DACHSHUND

23678H2 FOURSQUARE NIKITA V ASAWOOD08/03/13 DACHSHUND

26207H2 ASAWOOD'S BLACK MAILER08/25/13 DACHSHUND

27433H2 ASAWOOD'S FULL FORCE09/29/13 DACHSHUND

26209H2 ASAWOOD'S BLACK WIDOW11/06/13 DACHSHUND

27439H2 ASAWOOD'S EVENING GOWN11/06/13 DACHSHUND

23344H2 ASAWOOD'S RED HOT PORSCHE11/06/13 DACHSHUND

23347H2 ASAWOOD'S PRECIOUS KISS11/06/13 DACHSHUND

22718H2 FOURSQUARE'S SEANNAH ASAWD11/06/13 DACHSHUND

23350H2 ASAWOOD'S PRINCE OF NARNIA11/06/13 DACHSHUND

27440H2 ASAWOOD'S EVENING AFFAIR11/09/13 DACHSHUND

27443H2 ASAWOOD'S EVENING JEWEL12/07/13 DACHSHUND

26799J3 ASAWOOD'S KNOT BY CHNACE08/01/13 DOBERMANN

26801J3 ASAWOOD'S KNOTTING HILL08/02/13 DOBERMANN

28857J3 ASAWOOD'S ALL I EVER WANTED (IMP IN DAM)11/06/13 DOBERMANN

29207J3 ASAWOOD'S JON JON VLADIMIRE11/06/13 DOBERMANN

26800J3 ASAWOOD'S KNOTSBERRY11/06/13 DOBERMANN

30408J3 ASAWOOD'S JONJON LOUIS VTTN11/06/13 DOBERMANN

30409J3 ASAWOOD'S JONJON LEX LUTHOR11/06/13 DOBERMANN

30407J3 ASAWOOD'S JONJON LOVERBOY11/09/13 DOBERMANN

1633S2 ASAWOOD'S SCANDALOUS AFFAIR08/01/13 WHIPPET

1638S2 ASAWOOD'S QUEEN NATALIA12/07/13 WHIPPET

GR CH

0149B2 ASAWOOD'S ZOLTAN11/06/13 BASENJI

26204H2 ASAWOOD'S BLACK MUSTANG07/27/13 DACHSHUND

23487H2 ASAWOOD'S STEP UP D TEMPO08/03/13 DACHSHUND

26205H2 ASAWOOD'S BLACK CHEROKEE08/03/13 DACHSHUND

27433H2 ASAWOOD'S FULL FORCE11/06/13 DACHSHUND

23348H2 ASAWOOD'S PRECIOUS DUTCHESS12/08/13 DACHSHUND

1633S2 ASAWOOD'S SCANDALOUS AFFAIR11/06/13 WHIPPET

HOF

23487H2 ASAWOOD'S STEP UP D TEMPO11/09/13 DACHSHUND

29211J3 ASAWOOD'S JON JON VALENTINA11/09/13 DOBERMANN

1641S2 ASAWOOD'S QUEEN ESPERAZA11/06/13 WHIPPET



RANK

MANCILLA, KEVIN KIN 91-36059 TOTAL 85030

7

450

175

# of CH:

# of GRCH:

Pts for Ch:

Pts for GrCh:

# of HOF: 3 Pts for HOF: 225

CH

0242B2 ASAWOOD'S PRINCIPAL SUBJECT08/25/13 BASENJI

0241B2 ASAWOOD'S PRINCIPAL ACTOR11/09/13 BASENJI

0253B2 ASAWOOD'S ORLANDO12/07/13 BASENJI

0190B2 ASAWD'S DANCING FIRECRACKER12/07/13 BASENJI

0183B2 ASAWD'S EVERYTHING U DO12/07/13 BASENJI

0116B2 ASAWOOD'S QUAKER OATH12/08/13 BASENJI

0185B2 ASAWD'S EVERYTHING U DREAM12/08/13 BASENJI

23348H2 ASAWOOD'S PRECIOUS DUTCHESS08/01/13 DACHSHUND

27438H2 ASAWOOD'S EVENING PRINCE08/02/13 DACHSHUND

23678H2 FOURSQUARE NIKITA V ASAWOOD08/03/13 DACHSHUND

26207H2 ASAWOOD'S BLACK MAILER08/25/13 DACHSHUND

27433H2 ASAWOOD'S FULL FORCE09/29/13 DACHSHUND

23347H2 ASAWOOD'S PRECIOUS KISS11/06/13 DACHSHUND

23350H2 ASAWOOD'S PRINCE OF NARNIA11/06/13 DACHSHUND

23344H2 ASAWOOD'S RED HOT PORSCHE11/06/13 DACHSHUND

22718H2 FOURSQUARE'S SEANNAH ASAWD11/06/13 DACHSHUND

26209H2 ASAWOOD'S BLACK WIDOW11/06/13 DACHSHUND

27439H2 ASAWOOD'S EVENING GOWN11/06/13 DACHSHUND

27440H2 ASAWOOD'S EVENING AFFAIR11/09/13 DACHSHUND

27443H2 ASAWOOD'S EVENING JEWEL12/07/13 DACHSHUND

26799J3 ASAWOOD'S KNOT BY CHNACE08/01/13 DOBERMANN

26801J3 ASAWOOD'S KNOTTING HILL08/02/13 DOBERMANN

30409J3 ASAWOOD'S JONJON LEX LUTHOR11/06/13 DOBERMANN

28857J3 ASAWOOD'S ALL I EVER WANTED (IMP IN DAM)11/06/13 DOBERMANN

30408J3 ASAWOOD'S JONJON LOUIS VTTN11/06/13 DOBERMANN

26800J3 ASAWOOD'S KNOTSBERRY11/06/13 DOBERMANN

29207J3 ASAWOOD'S JON JON VLADIMIRE11/06/13 DOBERMANN

30407J3 ASAWOOD'S JONJON LOVERBOY11/09/13 DOBERMANN

1633S2 ASAWOOD'S SCANDALOUS AFFAIR08/01/13 WHIPPET

1638S2 ASAWOOD'S QUEEN NATALIA12/07/13 WHIPPET

GR CH

0149B2 ASAWOOD'S ZOLTAN11/06/13 BASENJI

26204H2 ASAWOOD'S BLACK MUSTANG07/27/13 DACHSHUND

26205H2 ASAWOOD'S BLACK CHEROKEE08/03/13 DACHSHUND

23487H2 ASAWOOD'S STEP UP D TEMPO08/03/13 DACHSHUND

27433H2 ASAWOOD'S FULL FORCE11/06/13 DACHSHUND

23348H2 ASAWOOD'S PRECIOUS DUTCHESS12/08/13 DACHSHUND

1633S2 ASAWOOD'S SCANDALOUS AFFAIR11/06/13 WHIPPET

HOF

23487H2 ASAWOOD'S STEP UP D TEMPO11/09/13 DACHSHUND

29211J3 ASAWOOD'S JON JON VALENTINA11/09/13 DOBERMANN

1641S2 ASAWOOD'S QUEEN ESPERAZA11/06/13 WHIPPET



RANK

3

GO, PATRICK 92-39890 TOTAL 58017

7

255

175

# of CH:

# of GRCH:

Pts for Ch:

Pts for GrCh:

# of HOF: 2 Pts for HOF: 150

CH

9769P1 KING PHILIP'S CHECKER BOARD01/13/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

9959P1 KING PHILIP'S BABYCAKES01/19/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

9604P1 KING PHILIP'S CARBONADO01/19/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

9682P1 KING PHILIP'S GOLDIE LOCKS01/19/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

9962P1 KING PHILIP'S CISCO KID02/24/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

9956P1 KING PHILIP'S TUMBLEWEED03/10/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

9767P1 KING PHILIP'S CARROTTOP07/28/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

9973P1 KING PHILIP'S DEAR ABBY09/29/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

10456P1 KING PHILIP'S FLECK OF GOLD09/29/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

10591P1 KING PHILIP'S SUPERLATIVE10/06/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

10317P1 KING PHILIP'S DADDYS DOLLAR10/06/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

10310P1 KING PHILIP'S GALAXY GIRL10/20/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

10590P1 KING PHILIP'S STARGAZER10/27/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

9967P1 KING PHILIP'S ABERCROMBIE11/17/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

10386P1 KING PHILIP'S PAY PER VIEW11/17/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

11050P1 KING PHILIP'S ANNIE OAKLEY12/07/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

11047P1 KING PHILIP'S TOMMYKNOCKERS12/07/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

GR CH

9962P1 KING PHILIP'S CISCO KID07/14/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

9769P1 KING PHILIP'S CHECKER BOARD08/17/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

9959P1 KING PHILIP'S BABYCAKES08/17/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

9682P1 KING PHILIP'S GOLDIE LOCKS10/06/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

9767P1 KING PHILIP'S CARROTTOP10/20/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

10456P1 KING PHILIP'S FLECK OF GOLD11/17/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

9956P1 KING PHILIP'S TUMBLEWEED12/01/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

HOF

8515P1 KING PHILIP N JONJONS ROCKR03/16/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

8769P1 KING PHILIP'S JONJON ASCOTT07/14/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL



RANK

4

TAN, HENSON 97-54606 TOTAL 50010

5

150

125

# of CH:

# of GRCH:

Pts for Ch:

Pts for GrCh:

# of HOF: 3 Pts for HOF: 225

CH

125438Q5 ARTEMIS BORN TOO DIVINE03/03/13 SHIH-TZU

138828Q5 LEJANI'S MISTER ROCKAFELLA03/09/13 SHIH-TZU

113804Q5 ARTEMIS BOLD AND PRETTY03/10/13 SHIH-TZU

152105Q5 ARTEMIS MIGHTY PHENOMENAL04/13/13 SHIH-TZU

152107Q5 ARTEMIS MIGHTY AMAZING07/21/13 SHIH-TZU

152106Q5 ARTEMIS MIGHTY MAJESTIC07/26/13 SHIH-TZU

138018Q5 ARTEMIS MARVELOUS HOT SPARK09/29/13 SHIH-TZU

138020Q5 ARTEMIS MARVELOUS HOT STAR10/20/13 SHIH-TZU

152307Q5 ARTEMIS GREAT WINNING EDGE11/24/13 SHIH-TZU

158281Q5 ARTEMIS FANTASTIC FOREVER12/07/13 SHIH-TZU

GR CH

122151Q5 FANCY FUR INCREDIBLE POWER03/16/13 SHIH-TZU

138015Q5 ARTEMIS MARVELOUS GORGEOUS04/13/13 SHIH-TZU

125438Q5 ARTEMIS BORN TOO DIVINE07/21/13 SHIH-TZU

122152Q5 FANCY FUR INCREDIBLE FORCE12/01/13 SHIH-TZU

152105Q5 ARTEMIS MIGHTY PHENOMENAL12/07/13 SHIH-TZU

HOF

89532Q5 ARTEMIS MARVELOUS SUPERSTAR01/19/13 SHIH-TZU

62187Q5 ARTEMIS BORN EXTRA DIVINE03/10/13 SHIH-TZU

122151Q5 FANCY FUR INCREDIBLE POWER11/06/13 SHIH-TZU

5

MURPHY, JUNKO 96-51448 TOTAL 46511

3

165

75

# of CH:

# of GRCH:

Pts for Ch:

Pts for GrCh:

# of HOF: 3 Pts for HOF: 225

CH

10105P1 MURPHY'S THRILLIN SEDUCTION03/03/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

10104P1 MURPHY'S TIMOTHY TUMBLEWEED03/03/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

9183P1 MURPHY'S CHOCOLATE CUPCAKE04/21/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

9177P1 MURPHY'S LOVE ME TENDER05/25/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

10482P1 MURPHY'S PERFECT GENTLEMAN06/09/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

9835P1 MURPHY'S MIDNYTE CINDERELLA06/15/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

10120P1 MURPHY'S EMERALD PLAYBOY06/15/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

10899P1 MURPHY'S DANCE HALL GIRL (IMP IN DAM)11/06/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

9174P1 MURPHY'S DOVE CHOCOLATES11/09/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

9733P1 MURPHY'S I'M PRECIOUS TOO11/09/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

10496P1 MURPHY'S BLACK SEXY LADY12/07/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

GR CH

10106P1 MURPHY'S THIS IS IT!04/21/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

9158P1 MURPHY'S STRUT THE STAGE11/06/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

10120P1 MURPHY'S EMERALD PLAYBOY11/09/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

HOF

9176P1 MURPHY'S LEGENDARY WARRIOR06/15/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

9246P1 MURPHY'S SHE'A A TEASE11/09/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL

9164P1 MURPHY'S WITHOUT LIMITS12/01/13 AM COCKER SPANIEL


